## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

## BY-LAW NO. 10/3

Entitled "A by-law to provide for the Corporation's consent to the construction by The Acorn Rural Telephone Association, Limited, of its lines of telephone upon, along, across, over or under the highways, squares, streets, roads, bridges and other public places within the Township of Westmeath."

BE IT ENACTED by The Corporation of the Township of Westmeath as a by-law thereof, as follows:-

That The Corporation of the Township of Westmeath hereby consents to the construction by The Acorn Rural Telephone Association, Limited, of all lines of telephone and telephone plant heretofore constructed by the said Company upon, along, across, over or under the highways, squares, streets, roads, bridges and other public places within the Township of Westmeath over which the said Corporation has jurisdiction in the location and in the manner in which the same have been constructed.

(Sgd.) John W. Bromley

(Seal of Corporation)

(Sgd.) S. E Marison
Clerk

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a by-law duly passed at a regularly convened meeting of the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Westmeath duly held on the god day of October, 1960.

S. E Darison

(Seal of Corporation)

Acorn Iel. 60. Bylaw 1013